
Deci sion No. 
.' i 

BEFOPZ THE PCBLIC UTILITIES CO~~ISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFON~IA 

Application of THE GREYHOUND COPFOBAT!ON. ) 
for exa~ption from insurance requirements : 
of General Order No .. 101.. ) . .. --_ ... _ .... ---_ ... _--_-.......,.--*.- .... 

OPINION AND OPDEB 

Appli ca tion 
No • .3.3898 

Thi sis an app11 ca t10n for ~ 0 rder 0 r t."'le Com..'1li ssion 

exempting The Greyhound Corpor",tion from the rcc;,uiremeJ'J.ts of the 

Com:n.issionT'i General Order No. 101. 

The application shows that The Greyhound Corpor~tion, eom­

mencing Jznuary 1, 195.3, will operate in the State of California~ a 

passenger stage corpor~tion engaged in interzt~te and intrastate 

business PUl"su::nt to 4'Iuthori ty grontcd by the CoI:lmission in Decision 

No. 47840, dated October 21, 1952. Applicant reports that 1 t haz 

been qualified, a.""l.d now is Ciuali:fied, as a sclf-insurer wi th the 

Interstate Co~~crce Commission in accordance with ~~e laws of the 

United States applicable to self insurance by motor carriers and the 

rules C'.."ld regulations of the Inter=:tate Commerce Cotlnlizsion promul­

gated thereunder.. It has filed a copy of the order of, the Interst:.lte 

Com!ue·rce COlT'J'nission grmlting it authority to act as 0. self-insurer" 

and an· atfid~vit signed by Aa P. Sledz, vice president of The Grey­

hound Corpor~tion, st~ting th~t the order of the Interst~t~ Commerce 

Comlussion has not been suspended or revoked since its entry ~d 

currently is in effect. 

Applicant reports that it has maintained its own c1~im 

deportment for the past 22 years~ that its claims adjusters investi­

gate each accident ond a:oc authorized to issue drafts in settlement 

of claL~s, and ~~~t where settlement cannot be effected immodi~te1y 

such cl:z"ims are recorded, together with a value estiluated by the 

adjusters, ~d a reserve is set up on applicant's books to cover the 

-1 



A. 33898 M.~1 

liability. .lUl claims are r~viewed from time to timo for the purpose 

of making any adjustments in the or1ginDl ostimatcs th.::.t m~y be round 

nccezsary. The reserve balanee accrued ~d thus adjusted is ~lmost 

completely covered by funds ear-marked for the pnyment of ~~ch cl~ms. 

As or September 30, 1952, app1icant Ts reserve for self-insured 

injuries ~d dem~ges amounted to $1,259,461.82 and the runds set aside 

at that date ror settlement to $1,120, 799.01. 

Upon reviewing this ~pplic~tion, W0 find that ~.e Greyhound 

Corporation hOos beer.. and now is qualified as a self-insurer With the 

Interstate Commerce Commission, that it has met the reqUirements of 

Gcnera.l Order No.. 101 With respect to its request for exe:r.ption from 

its terms, and that it should be exempt from the provisions or the 

general order, as provided in Par~graph (7) thereof' with respect to 

providing for in~rance against liability ~posed by law for the pay­

ment of d~~ses for personal bodily injuries (including de~th result­

ing therefrom) and for damage to or dest:ouet1on of property; therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY OP.DERED that the Commi~sion hereby approves the 

application of The Greyhound Corporation for exemption from the re­

quirements of Gener~l Oreer No. 101, unless ~d ~~til hereafter 

otherwise ordered <:md directed. 

IX IS HEREBY FtiRTHER ORDERED that this order will become 

effective on January 1~ 1953. 

Da ted at San Fr~ci seo, California, thi s ?~ d~y of 

December, 1952. 

-2 


